









































May 15, 2023
05:12 P

Cumberland County Utilities Authority
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KVESEY  Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 05/15/23 Checking Account: OPERATING G/L Credit: Expenditure G/L Credit

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check -
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/15/23  ADPOOOQS ADP, INC : " PO BOX 842875
23-00356 05/02/23 1 TOUCH SCREEN TIME CLOCK 161.10  01-510-6104 Expenditure Aprv 45
PAYROLL FEES
161.10
05/15/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROWP USA CORP - PO BOX 975444 .
23-00353 05/02/23 1 lab amalysis 462.00  01-520-7504 Expenditure Aprv 4
OUTSIDE LAB SERVICES
462.00
05/15/23  AMCOI005 AMCO JANITORIAL SERVICE - PO BOX 350
23-00352 05/02/23 1 CLEANING SERVICE MARCH 600.00  01-510-6603 Expenditure Aprv 4l
JANITORIAL SUPPIES & SERVICES
600.00
05/15/23  APRSUDOS APR SUPPLY CO. 1560 JOEL DRIVE
23-00395 05/12/23 1 Galv pipe nipples 281.58  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 108
OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS
23-00395 05/12/23 2 Galv pipe nipples 83.72  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 109
______ (OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS
365.30
05/15/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC PO BOX 13610
23-00342 05/02/23 1 CUBBY HOLLOW 229.92  01-520-7310 Expenditure Aprv 11
ELECTRIC CUBBY HOLLOW P.S,
23-00342 05/02/23 2 INDUSTRIAL BLVD 3,124,92  01-520-7307 Expenditure Aprv 12
ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL PARK P.S.
23-00342 05/02/23 3 FATRTON PRISON 494,80  01-520-7309 Expenditure Aprv 13
ELECTRIC FAIRTON PRISON P.S,
23-00342 05/02/23 4 GLASS STREET 1,755.34  01-520-7306 Expenditure Aprv 14
ELECTRIC GLASS STREET P.S.
23-00342 05/02/23 5 Upper Deerfield 1,418.10  01-520-7305 Expenditure Aprv 15
ELECTRIC UPPER DEERFIELD P.S.
23-00342 05/02/23 6 CUMBERLAND DRIVE 326.55  01-520-7308 Expenditure Aprv 16
ELECTRIC CUMBERLAND DRIVE P.S.
23-00342 05/02/23 7 WATER STREET 10,899.15  01-520-7304 Expenditure Aprv 17
ELECTRIC TREATMENT PLANT
573.64 01-520-7301 Expenditure
ELECTRIC ADMINISTRATION BLDG.
18,822.42
05/15/23  BOTTIO0S BOTTINO'S SUPERMARKETS 1000 N PEARL ST
23-00379 05/08/23 1 59.92  01-510-6601 Expenditure Aprv 71
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
59.92
05/15/23  BULBWOOS BULB WORLD ELECTRICAL 32 MADISON ST .
23-00373 05/08/23 1 pvc fittings 8.00 01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv b4

OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS



May 15, 2023

Cumberland County Utilities Authority

Page No: 2

05:12 PM check Payment Batch verification Listing
check no.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
8.00

05/15/23
23-00412 05/15/23

CARLSOOS ROBERT L. CARLSON IR

1 REIMB. HOTEL,TOLL/PARKING 571.48

571.48

05/15/23  CASAPOOS CASA PAYROLL SERVICES
23-00410 05/12/23 1 PAYWEEK 05/01/2023 121.40
23-00410 05/12/23 4 PAYWEEK 04/25/2023 143.60
23-00410 05/12/23 5 PAYWEEK 05/08/2023 121.40
T OB64
05/15/23  CATEROL0 CATERINA SUPPLY INC
23-00387 05/09/23 1 vard Hydrants 9,060.00
T 9,060.00
05/15/23  CHANCOOS CHANCE & McCANN
23-00401 01/01/23 1 LABOR 75.00
23-00401 01/01/23 2 GENERAL 2,000.00
23-00401 01/01/23 3 CCUA - SM 75.00
23-00401 01/01/23 4 CCua - GZ 294.00
T4
05/15/23  HDIS005 C & H DISPOSAL SERVICE
23-00349 01/01/23 1 APRIL SLUDGE HAULING 13,971.50
T B0
05/15/23  CINTAQOS CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY LOC
23-00358 05/02/23 1 FIRST AID 75.11
T A
05/15/23  CINTAQL0 CINTAS CORPORATION #100
23-00389 05/12/23 1 uniform week 04/24/2023 463.88
23-00389 05/12/23 2 uniform week 05/01/2023 499.75
23-00389 05/12/23 3 uniform week 04/17/2023 463.88
23-00389 05/12/23 4 uniform week 05/08/2023 499.74

1,927.25

197 CAPE MAY AVE
01-510-6401
CONFERENCES

Expenditure Aprv 136 1

3120 FIRE ROAD
01-510-6104
PAYROLL FEES
01-510-6104
PAYROLL FEES
01-510-6104
PAYROLL FEES

Expenditure Aprv 132 1

Expenditure Aprv 133 1

Expenditure Aprv 134 1

1271 GLASSBORO RD
01-540-8506
CAPITAL/OTHER

Expenditure Aprv 83 1

201 WEST COMMERCE STREET
01-510-6101

GENERAL COUNSEL
01-510-6101

GENERAL COUNSEL
(1-510-6101

GENERAL COUNSEL
01-510-6101

GENERAL COUNSEL

Expenditure Apry 116 1

Expenditure aprv 117 1
Expenditure Aprv 118 1

Expenditure Aprv 119 1

47 GRIERS LN

01-520-7703
SLUDGE DISPOSAL

Expenditure Aprv 37 1

PO BOX 631025
01-520-7202
SAFETY EQUIP/CLOTHING

Expenditure Aprv 47 1

PO BOX 630803
01-520-7202

SAFETY EQUIP/CLOTHING
01-520-7202

SAFETY EQUIP/CLOTHING
01-520-7202

SAFETY EQUIP/CLOTHING
01-520-7202

SAFETY EQUIP/CLOTHING

Expenditure Aprv 86 1

Expenditure Aprv & 1
Expenditure Aprv 88 1

Expenditure aprv 89 1
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Cumberland County Utilities Authority

Page No: 3

05:12 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/15/23  COLINOOS Colin west 12 Manor Lane
23-00397 05/12/23 1 Reimb - Conn Fee 12 Manor LN 3,450.00 01-510-6710 Expenditure Aprv 111
MISC FEES/S & C LICENSES
3,450.00
05/15/23  COLONOOS COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. I PO BOX 414564 .
23-00372 05/08/23 1 conduit, fittings, wire 907.20  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 61
OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS
23-00372 05/08/23 2 wire, wire marker 175.48  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 62
OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS
23-00372 05/08/23 3 wire marker tape 5.95  01-520-7605 Expenditure Apry 63
OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS
1,088.63
05/15/23  COMCAOOS COMCAST CABLE PO 80X 70219
23-00378 05/08/23 1 Business Cable 322,27 01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 70
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
322.27
05/15/23  COMTEQ10 COMTEC USA, LLC 2658 N WEST BLVD
23-00350 05/02/23 1 TELEPHONE SYSTEM §59.57  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 38
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
859.57
05/15/23  CUMBEQLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT 745 LEBONON RD
23-00383 05/09/23 1 27 DRY INDUSTRIAL 1,065.45 01-520-7709 Expenditure Aprv 77
GRIT/TRASH DISPOSAL
1,065.45
05/15/23  CUMBEO40 CUMBERLAND VALVE INC C/0 R/W CONNECTION INC
23-00385 05/09/23 1 Hose repair 20.04  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 80
" (PERATING EQUIP, REPAIRS
20.04
05/15/23  CUMBEOSO CUMBERLAND ADVISORS INC ONE SARASOTA TOWER
23-00368 05/08/23 1 USER REVENUE RESER FU 2nd QT 422.56  01-510-6107 Expenditure Aprv 52
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES
23-00368 05/08/23 2 GENERAL FUND 4,265.88  01-510-6107 Expenditure Aprv 53
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES
23-00368 05/08/23 3 REFUNDING BONDS BOND RESERVE 171.79  01-510-6107 Expenditure Aprv 54
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES
23-00368 05/08/23 4 RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT FUND 301.77  01-510-6107 Expenditure Aprv 55
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES
23-00368 05/08/23 5 RECON & REPLACEMENT FUND 1,180.48  01-510-6107 Expenditure Aprv 56
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES
b,342.48
05/15/23  DAILYOOS DAILY JOURNAL GANNET NJ
23-00382 05/08/23 1 profess Service Contract 30,36 01-510-6009 Expenditure Aprv 75
LEGAL ADS/PUBLICATIONS
23-00382 05/08/23 2 RESOLUT COOPERATIVE CONTRACT 60.33 01-510-600% Expenditure Aprv 76
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Cumberiand County Utilities Authority Page No: 4
05:12 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Descriptien
LEGAL ADS/PUBLICATIONS
90.75
05/15/23  DAWSOG05 RICHARD DAWSON j 43 FRANKLIN DRIVE
23-00371 05/08/23 1 AEA - HOTEL RESERVATION 78.68  01-510-6802 Expenditure Aprv 60
OTHER ADMIN EXPENSE
78.68
05/15/23  DELC0005 DELCORA : PO BOX 999
23-00402 05/12/23 1 APRIL 2023 17,451.45  01-520-7703 Expenditure Aprv 120
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
17,451.45
05/15/23  OMCTEQOS DMC TEXTILES
23-00339 05/02/23 1 paper Towels 372.00  01-510-6603 Expenditure Aprv 10
JANITORIAL SUPPIES & SERVICES
23-00400 05/12/23 1 Leather Palm Gloves 24,75 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 114
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
23-00400 05/12/23 2 Clorox Bleach §7.00 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 115
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
483.75
05/15/23  EUROFOOS EUROFINS QC, LLC PO BOX 1462
23-00354 05/02/23 1 Lab Services 674.50  (01-520-7504 Expenditure Aprv 43
OUTSIDE LAB SERVICES
674.50
05/15/23  FEDEX005 FEDEX PO BOX 371461
23-00380 05/08/23 1 Stamps and Postage 6.41  01-510-6003 Expenditure Aprv 72
STAMPS AND POSTAGE
6.41
05/15/23  MANKIOOS H. H. BROTHERS HANKINS PO BOX 498
23-00393 05/12/23 1 auto remote battery 6.89 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 101
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
23-00393 05/12/23 2 Grit system keys 4,98 (01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 102
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
23-00393 05/12/23 3 3210 keyed locks, circular saw 195.93  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 103
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
23-00393 05/12/23 4 1pP Samplers 13.87  01-520-7502 Expenditure Apry 104
LAB CHEMICALS
221.67
05/15/23  JEFFEOQS DANIEL W. JEFFERSON 109 TOWNSEND RD
23-00399 05/12/23 1 REIM - STORAGE SHED 265.50  01-520-7201 Expenditure aprv 113
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
265.50
05/15/23  J0SEPOOS JOSEPH FAZZIO INC. _ 2760 GLASSBORO-CROSS KEYS RD o
23-00376 05/08/23 1 all thread, cut-off wheels 360.80 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 68
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES

360.80



way 15, 2023

Cumberland County Utilities Authority

page No: 5§

05:12 pM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/15/23  kp100005 DI PO BOX 1610
23-00370 05/08/23 1 3/24 to 4/23 Billng period 49.96  01-510-6008 Expenditure Aprv 59
COMPUTER SUPPLIES & SERVICES
49.96
05/15/23  KUEHN0OS KUEHNE CHEMICAL CO INC 86 NORTH HACKENSACK AVE
23-00145 05/02/23 4 2023 SODIUM HYPO 12,298.36  01-520-7105 Expenditure  Aprv 2
HYPOCHLORITE SQLUTION
12,298.36
05/15/23  LAWSO00S LAWSON PRODUCTS INC PO BOX 734922 :
23-00375 05/08/23 1 pipe nipples, hardware 463.51  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 66
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
23-00375 05/08/23 2 drill bits, cable Tugs 17.32  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 67
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
480.83
05/15/23  MBEMAO(GS MBE MARK ITI ELECTRIC, INC. 13 MAIN STREET
23-00415 05/15/23 1 paymnent No 15 86,578.10  01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 137
CAPTTAL/OTHER
23-00415 05/15/23 2 Paymnent No 17 132,769.31  01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 138
CAPITAL/OTHER
219,347 .41
05/15/23  MOBILO10 MOBILE PREDGING & VIDED PIPE, 3100 BETHEL RD
23-00298 04/13/23 1 Grease Removal glass Street 3,050.00  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv b
 MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
3,050.00
05/15/23  NATIO030 NATIONAL TIME SYSTEMS, INC. 1100 TAYLORS LANE
23-00347 05/02/23 1 TIME CLOCK 995.00 01-510-6008 Expenditure Aprv 34
COMPUTER SUPPLIES & SERVICES
23-00347 05/02/23 2 RENTAL 128.50  01-510-6008 Expenditure Aprv 35
COMPUTER SUPPLIES & SERVICES
1,123.50
05/15/23  MEWIEQSO NEW JERSEY BUSINESS & INDUSTRY SPENCER SAVINGS BANK SLA L.BB
23-00398 05/12/23 1 Annual Member Dues 375.00 01-510-6501 Expenditure Aprv 112
DUES
375.00
05/15/23  NIADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA DEPT 77571
23-00381 05/08/23 1 PUBLIC NOTICE - PROF SERVICE 20.51  01-510-600% Expenditure Aprv 73
LEGAL ADS/PUBLICATIONS
23-00381 05/08/23 2 PUBLIC NOTICE - SHI SCADA 69.40  01-510-6009 Expenditure Aprv 74
LEGAL ADS/PUBLICATIONS
§9.91
05/15/23  NIWEAQLD NIWEA _ - PO BOX 737
23-00355 05/02/23 1 Nwea 05/08-05/12 - R. STOWMAN 489.00 01-510-6401 Expenditure Aprv 44

CONFERENCES
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Cumberland County Utilities Authority

Page No: 6

05:12 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
489.00
05/15/23  ONECAOOS ONE CALL CONCEPTS 7223 PARKWAY DR SUITE 210
23-00348 05/02/23 1 MARKET QUT APRIL 64.35  01-510-6710 Expenditure Aprv 36
MISC FEES/S & C LICENSES
64.35
05/15/23  pcs00005 PCs 304 HARPER DRIVE _
23-00346 01/01/23 1 IT SERVICE AGMT - APRIL 2023 2,040.01  01-510-6102 Expenditure Aprv 33
ENGINEERING
2,040.01
05/15/23  PETTY0QS MINERVA SCOGNA - PETTY CASH © 333 WATER ST
23-00377 05/08/23 1 BIG JOHN'S PIZZA 100.00  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 69
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
100.00
05/15/23  PITNEOOS PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL _ PO BOX 981022
23-00351 05/02/23 1 STAMPS AND POSTAGE 164.97  01-510-6003 Expenditure Aprv 39
STAMPS AND POSTAGE
23-00351 05/02/23 2 CARTRIDGES & EZ SEAL BOTTLES 193.97  01-510-6003 Expenditure Aprv 40
STAMPS AND POSTAGE
358.94
05/15/23  poLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC. PO BOX 404642
23-00222 03/08/23 1 Polymer 10,246.72  01-520-7109 Expenditure Apry 5
POLYMER
10,246.72
05/15/23  RARITO10 RARITAN PIPE & SUPPLY PO BOX 10120
23-00396 05/12/23 1 oOn site check valve 2,159.76  01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 110
CAPITAL/OTHER
2,159.76
05/15/23  RDHLAOOS RDH LAWN CARE 288 WILLIS ROAD
23-00405 05/12/23 1 APRIL SERVICE 450.00  01-510-6601 Expenditure Aprv 124
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
450.00
05/15/23  RIGGIOI0 RIGGINS, INC. PO BOX 150
23-00391 05/12/23 1 Diesel 382.64  01-520-7402 Expenditure Aprv 91
DIESEL FUEL
23-00391 05/12/23 2 Diesel 1,132.14  01-520-7402 Expenditure Aprv 92
DIESEL FUEL
23-00391 05/12/23 3 Diesel 1,088.42  01-520-7402 Expenditure Apry 93
DIESEL FUEL
23-00391 05/12/23 4 unleaded 657.13  01-520-7401 Expenditure Aprv %4
UNLEADED GASOLINE
23-00391 05/12/23 5 unleaded 856.60  01-520-7401 Expenditure Aprv 95
UNLEADED GASOLINE
23-00391 05/15/23 6 Diesel 1,192.31 01-520-7402 Expenditure Aprv 96

DIESEL FUEL
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05:12 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No. Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
5,309.33
(5/15/23  ROBEROOS ROBERTS OXYGEN PO BOX 5507
23-00360 05/08/23 1 Nitroggen 2.7 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 49 1
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
23-00360 05/08/23 2 Delivery 48.00 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 50 1
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
23-00390 05/12/23 1 Notrogen annual renewal 1,143,11  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 90 1
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
23-00408 05/12/23 1 Nitrogen 64.54  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 129 1
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
23-00408 05/12/23 2 Delivery 48.00 01-520-7201 Expenditure Apry 130 1
MATERIALS,/SUPPLIES
1,335.92
05/15/23  ROMANOOS ROMANO HEARING TESTA & KNORR . 1830 GALLAGHER DRIVE
23-00411 01/01/23 1 APRIL 2023 501.80 01-510-6103 Expenditure Aprv 135 1
__ AUDITOR
501.80
(05/15/23  SLOANOOS SLOAN'S FLOWER SHOP & GREENHOU © 794 SHILOH PIKE
23-00369 05/08/23 1 peace Lilly - R. Harris MIL 61.99  01-510-6802 Expenditure Aprv 57 1
QTHER ADMIN EXPENSE
23-00369 05/08/23 2 delivery fee 15.00  01-510-6802 Expenditure Aprv 58 1
QTHER ADMIN EXPENSE
76.99
05/15/23  SMITHOOS GREGORY SMITH II 60 HUSTED STATION RD
23-00335 04/27/23 1 REIMBURSEMENT - WATER COOLER 23,33 01-520-7502 Expenditure  Aprv ] 1
LAB CHEMICALS
23-00335 05/09/23 2 MILEAGE 60.26  01-520-7201 Expenditure  Aprv 8§ 1
MATERIALS/ SUPPLIES
23-00335 05/09/23 3 TOLL REIMBURSEMENT 10.00  01-520-7201 Expenditure  Aprv 9 1
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
93.59
05/15/23  SOUTHOOS SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY PO BOX 6091
23-00344 05/02/23 1 Sunny Slope 40,82  01-520-7404 Expenditure Aprv 24 1
NATURAL GAS
23-00344 05/02/23 2 Fairton 40.50  01-520-7404 Expenditure Aprv 25 1
NATURAL GAS
23-00344 05/02/23 3 WATER STREET 6,535.94  (1-520-7404 Expenditure Aprv 26 1
L NATURAL GAS
6,617.26
05/15/23  SOUTHOB(0 SOUTH JERSEY GLASS & DOOR 3278 S. WEST BLVD .
23-00155 02/24/23 1 Recirc shack door replacement 4,372,48  01-540-8506 Expenditure  Aprv 3 1
CAPITAL/OTHER
23-00155 02/24/23 2 Bisulfite shack door replace 4,209.84 01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 4 1
CAPITAL/OTHER

8,582.32
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Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/15/23  STATEDLS STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF PENSION AND BENEFI
23-00345 05/02/23 1 HEALTH BENEFITS ADMIN 17,781.75  (1-500-5205 Expenditure Aprv 27
HEALTH BENEFITS
23-00345 05/02/23 2 PRESCRIPTIONS - ADMIN 1,038.87 01-500-5206 Expenditure Aprv 28
PRESCRIPTIONS
23-00345 05/02/23 3 DENTAL ADMIN 232.10  01-500-5208 Expenditure Aprv 29
DENTAL - ADMIN
23-00345 05/02/23 4 HEALTH BENEFITS - O&M 38,029.72  01-500-5505 Expenditure Aprv 30
HEALTH BENEFITS
23-00345 05/02/23 5 PRESCSRIPTION -0&M 3,938.22  01-500-5506 Expenditure Aprv 31
PRESCRIPTIONS
23-00345 05/02/23 6 DENTAL OfM 640.97  01-500-5508 Expenditure Aprv 32
DENTAL
61,661.63
05/15/23  STEWADDS STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC PO BOX 936763
23-00357 05/02/23 1 CONTRACT 04/16/23 T0 5/15/23 99,92 01-510-6008 Expenditure Aprv 46
COMPUTER SUPPLIES & SERVICES
99.92
05/15/23  STOWMOOS RICHARD STOWMAN 315 SOUTH DELSEA DRIVE
23-00407 05/12/23 1 reimbursement - parking/mileag 218.64  01-510-6401 Expenditure Aprv 128
CONFERENCES
218.64
05/15/23  SUBURODS SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS 96 US HIGHWAY
23-00384 01/01/23 1 PROJIECT NO. R13167.Y23 2,581.50  01-510-6102 Expenditure Aprv 78
ENGINEERING
23-00384 01/01/23 2 PROJIECT NO. R13167.Y23 394.25  01-510-6102 Expenditure Aprv 79
ENGINEERING
23-00388 05/09/23 1 DEWATERING 3,192.00 01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv B4
CAPITAL/OTHER
23-00388 05/11/23 2 DEWATERING 4/8 to 05/05/2023 1,218.00 01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 85
CAPITAL/OTHER
7,385.7%
05/15/23  TRACTOOS TRACTOR SUPPLY INC DEPT. 30 - 120323488
23-00361 05/08/23 1 Misc hoses and nozzles 198.93  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 51
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
198.93
05/15/23  UNIVADDS UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA, INC. 3075 HIGHLAND PARKWAY
22-00303 04/28/23 32 SOD BISULFITE 38% MNBULF NSF 1,088.75  01-520-7110 Expenditure  Aprv 1
MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICALS
1,088.75
05/15/23  VACUUOOS VACUUM SALES INC. 51 STOME RD
23-00374 05/08/23 1 valves, gauges gaskets, tanker 1,458.90  01-520-7002 Expenditure Aprv 65
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
1,458.90

05/15/23  VERIZ005 VERIZON WIRELESS

PO BOX 408
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05:12 pM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No,  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
23-00404 05/12/23 1 wireless 298.30  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 123 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
298.30
05/15/23  VERIZ010 VERIZON PO BOX 16801
23-00343 05/02/23 1 upper Deerfield 35.26  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 18 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
23-00343 05/02/23 2 Industrial Park 34.35  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 19 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
23-00343 05/02/23 3 Federal 34.35  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 20 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
23-00343 05/02/23 4 Cubby Hollow 34.35  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 21 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
23-00343 05/02/23 5 Cumberland Drive 34,35  01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 22 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
23-00343 05/02/23 6 Glass Street 34,35 01-520-7303 Expenditure Aprv 23 1
TELEPHONE / COMMUNICATION
207.01
05/15/23  wBMASOOD W.B. MASON PO BOX 981101
23-00392 05/12/23 1 RENTAL FEE - BOTTLED WATER 4.99  01-510-6802 Expenditure Aprv 97 1
OTHER ADMIN EXPENSE
4.99  01-520-7801 Expenditure 2
OTHER O & M EXPENSE
23-00392 05/12/23 2 §2.12 01-520-7801 Expenditure Aprv 98 1
OTHER O & M EXPENSE
45.57  01-510-6601 Expenditure 2
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
262.26  01-520-7503 Expenditure 3
LAB EQUIPMENT
23-00392 05/12/23 3 130.88 01-510-6802 Expenditure Aprv 99 1
OTHER ADMIN EXPENSE
130.87 01-520-7801 Expenditure 2
OTHER O & M EXPENSE
23-00392 05/12/23 4 credit - bottle deposit 90.00- 01-520-7801 Expenditure Aprv 100 1
OTHER O & M EXPENSE
571.68
05/15/23  WESTEQLS WESTERN OILFIELDS SUPPLY (0. DBA RAIN FOR RENT
23-00406 05/12/23 1 environmental Fee 48,75  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 125 1
MATERIALS,/SUPPLIES
23-00406 05/12/23 2 Total Rentals 1,500.00 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 126 1
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
23-00406 05/12/23 3 Total Services 1,328.34  01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 127 1
MATERTALS/SUPPLIES
2,877.09
05/15/23  WILLIOOS WILLIER ELECTRIC MOTOR 1 LINDEN AVE
23-00386 05/09/23 1 2 vrD's Glass St 8,372.00 01-540-8506 Expenditure Aprv 8l 1
CAPTTAL/OTHER
23-00386 05/09/23 2 ALIGNMENT EQUIPMENT 1,425.00  01-520-7605 Expenditure Aprv 82 1

OPERATING EQUIP. REPAIRS



May 15, 2023 Cumberland County Utitities Authority page No: 10

05:12 P check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No. Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
9,797.00
05/15/23  WILLI010 WILLIAMS AUTO PARTS - NAPA 436 E. BROADWAY
23-00394 05/12/23 1 auto oil 552.94  01-520-7002 Expenditure Aprv 105 1
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
23-00394 05/12/23 2 oil filters auto 50.75  01-520-7002 Expenditure Aprv 106 1
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
23-00394 05/12/23 3 Diesel oil 799,00 01-520-7002 Expenditure Aprv 107 1
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
1,402.69
05/15/23  WWGRAQODS W, W. GRAINGER INC. " DEPT 831618632 :
23-00409 05/12/23 1 Fire Hose Nozzles 75.00 01-520-7201 Expenditure Aprv 131 1
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
75.00
05/15/23  XEROX(005 XEROX CORP PO BOX 827598
23-00403 05/12/23 1 1st Floor Copier 164.56  01-510-6001 Expenditure Aprv 121 1
PHOTOCOPYING
23-00403 05/12/23 2 2nd Floor Copier 262.76  01-510-6001 Expenditure Aprv 122 1
PHOTOCOPYING
427.32
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 68 137 444,706.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




May 15, 2023 Cumberland County Utilities Authority Page No: 11
05:12 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by vear-Fund
Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total

OPERATING 3-01 444,706.00 (.00 0.00 444,706.00

Total of A1l Funds: 44 T06.00 0.00 0.00 444 706,00



May 15, 2023
05:12 pM

Cumberland County Utilities Authority
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page Mo: 12

Totals by Fund

Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
OPERATING 01 444,706.00 0.00 0.00 444,706.00
Total of A1l Funds: 444,706.,00 0.00 0.00 444,706.00
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
01-000-1001 CASH - OPERATING 90.00 444,795.00
01-000-2001 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 444,796.00 90.00

Grand Total: 444,886.00 444,886.00



